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Dolgellau - Tywyn  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Notes:   H 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 2 1120 1520 1920 
Penmaenpool 1125 1525 1925 
Morfa Mawddach 1136 1536 1936 
Fairbourne Station  1140 1540 1940 
Friog 1143 1543 1943 
Llwyngwril school 1148 1548 1948 
Rhoslefain 1155 1555 1955 
Llanegryn 1200 1600 2000 
Bryncrug 1207 1607 2007 
Ynysmaengwyn 1209 1609 2009 
Pendre 1211 1611 2011 
Cinema 1212 1612 2012 
Tywyn High Street M 1214 1614 2014 
Tywyn Rail Station  1217 1617 2017 

 
Notes: 
H Only during July and August 

 
 

Tywyn - Dolgellau  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Notes:   H 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Tywyn Rail Station  1002 1402 1802 
Tywyn High Street D (dep) 1005 1405 1805 
Tywyn Cinema 1006 1406 1806 
Pendre 1007 1407 1807 
Ynysmaengwyn 1008 1408 1808 
Bryncrug 1009 1409 1809 
Llanegryn 1015 1415 1815 
Rhoslefain 1020 1420 1820 
Llwyngwril school 1027 1427 1827 
Friog 1032 1432 1832 
Fairbourne Station  1035 1435 1835 
Morfa MawddachTurn 1039 1439 1839 
Penmaenpool 1052 1452 1852 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 1100 1500 1900 

 
Notes: 
H Only during July and August 
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Dolgellau - Tywyn  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Days:     CD CHOL 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dollgellau Ysgol Bro Idris -- -- -- 1520 -- -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 -- -- -- | 1620 -- 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 2 0910 1115 1315 1525 | 1625 
Coleg | | | | 1625 | 
Penmaenpool 0915 1120 1320 1530 1630 1630 
Morfa Mawddach 0926 1131 1331 1541 1641 1641 
Fairbourne Station  0930 1135 1335 1545 1645 1645 
Friog 0933 1138 1338 -- 1648 1648 
Llwyngwril school 0938 1143 1343 -- 1653 1653 
Rhoslefain 0945 1150 1350 -- 1700 1700 
Llanegryn 0950 1155 1355 -- 1705 1705 
Bryncrug 0957 1202 1402 -- 1712 1712 
Ynysmaengwyn 0959 1204 1404 -- 1714 1714 
Pendre 1001 1206 1406 -- 1716 1716 
Cinema 1002 1207 1407 -- 1717 1717 
Tywyn Railway Station NW  1003 1208 1408 -- | | 
Tywyn High Street D 1005 1210 1410 -- | | 
Tywyn High Street M -- -- -- -- 1718 1718 
Tywyn Rail Station  -- -- -- -- 1721 1721 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
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Tywyn - Dolgellau  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Days: SH SD     
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Tywyn Railway Station S  0739 0739 1003 1208 1408 -- 
Tywyn High Street D (Arr) 0740 0740 1005 1209 1409 -- 
Tywyn High Street D (Dep) 0745 0745 1010 1210 1410 -- 
Tywyn Cinema 0746 0746 1011 1211 1411 -- 
Pendre 0747 0747 1012 1212 1412 -- 
Ynysmaengwyn 0748 0748 1013 1213 1413 -- 
Bryncrug 0750 0750 1015 1215 1415 -- 
Llanegryn 0757 0757 1022 1222 1422 -- 
Rhoslefain 0804 0804 1029 1229 1429 -- 
Llwyngwril school 0810 0810 1035 1235 1435 -- 
Friog 0813 0813 1038 1238 1438 -- 
Fairbourne Station  0815 0815 1040 1240 1440 1545 
Morfa MawddachTurn 0819 0819 1044 1244 1444 1549 
Penmaenpool 0832 0832 1057 1257 1457 1602 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 0843 0843 1105 1305 1505 1610 
Coleg Meirion Dwyfor -- 0850 -- -- -- -- 
Dollgellau Ysgol Bro Idris -- 0855 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 2 0910 1115 1415 1625 
Penmaenpool 0915 1120 1420 1630 
Morfa Mawddach 0926 1131 1431 1641 
Fairbourne Station  0930 1135 1435 1645 
Friog 0933 1138 1438 1648 
Llwyngwril school 0938 1143 1443 1653 
Rhoslefain 0945 1150 1450 1700 
Llanegryn 0950 1155 1455 1705 
Bryncrug 0957 1202 1502 1712 
Ynysmaengwyn 0959 1204 1504 1714 
Pendre 1001 1206 1506 1716 
Cinema 1002 1207 1507 1717 
Tywyn Railway Station NW  1003 1208 1508 | 
Tywyn High Street D 1005 1210 1510 | 
Tywyn High Street M -- -- -- 1718 
Tywyn Rail Station  -- -- -- 1721 
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Tywyn - Dolgellau  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Tywyn Railway Station S  0739 1003 1308 1508 
Tywyn High Street D (Arr) 0740 1005 1309 1509 
Tywyn High Street D (Dep) 0745 1010 1310 1515 
Tywyn Cinema 0746 1011 1311 1516 
Pendre 0747 1012 1312 1517 
Ynysmaengwyn 0748 1013 1313 1518 
Bryncrug 0750 1015 1315 1520 
Llanegryn 0757 1022 1322 1527 
Rhoslefain 0804 1029 1329 1534 
Llwyngwril school 0810 1035 1335 1540 
Friog 0813 1038 1338 1543 
Fairbourne Station  0815 1040 1340 1545 
Morfa MawddachTurn 0819 1044 1344 1549 
Penmaenpool 0832 1057 1357 1602 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 0843 1105 1405 1610 

 
 
 

Dolgellau - Tywyn  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Notes:   H 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 2 1120 1520 1920 
Penmaenpool 1125 1525 1925 
Morfa Mawddach 1136 1536 1936 
Fairbourne Station  1140 1540 1940 
Friog 1143 1543 1943 
Llwyngwril school 1148 1548 1948 
Rhoslefain 1155 1555 1955 
Llanegryn 1200 1600 2000 
Bryncrug 1207 1607 2007 
Ynysmaengwyn 1209 1609 2009 
Pendre 1211 1611 2011 
Cinema 1212 1612 2012 
Tywyn High Street M 1214 1614 2014 
Tywyn Rail Station  1217 1617 2017 

 
Notes: 
H Only during July and August 
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Tywyn - Dolgellau  Service 28 (LOAO028) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 14th November 2022 until 4th November 2023 

Notes:   H 
Operator: LLCO LLCO LLCO 

Tywyn Rail Station  1002 1402 1802 
Tywyn High Street D (dep) 1005 1405 1805 
Tywyn Cinema 1006 1406 1806 
Pendre 1007 1407 1807 
Ynysmaengwyn 1008 1408 1808 
Bryncrug 1009 1409 1809 
Llanegryn 1015 1415 1815 
Rhoslefain 1020 1420 1820 
Llwyngwril school 1027 1427 1827 
Friog 1032 1432 1832 
Fairbourne Station  1035 1435 1835 
Morfa MawddachTurn 1039 1439 1839 
Penmaenpool 1052 1452 1852 
Dolgellau Eldon Square Stand 1 1100 1500 1900 

 
Notes: 
H Only during July and August 

 


